900754850 03/03/2023
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM791627
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Bank of America, N.A. 12/20/2022 National Banking Association:
UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Animal Supply Company LLC

Street Address: 2403 E. Interstate 30

City: Grand Prairie

State/Country: TEXAS

Postal Code: 75050

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 3774094 ANIMAL FOOD WAREHOUSE
Serial Number: 88478744 ANIMAL SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number: |4803272 ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. DELIVERING SUCCESS >
Registration Number: | 5965579 ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. E
Serial Number: 88330446 ANIMAL SUPPLY CONNECT &
Registration Number: |4618107 BASIL & BAXTER'S BAKERY 8_
Registration Number: |4618108 BASIL & BAXTER'S BAKERY B & B §
Registration Number: |4870471 DELIVERING SUCCESS &
Registration Number: |4430004 ESSENTIAL DELIGHTS %
Registration Number: |4794910 INTEGRITY
Registration Number: |4000408 INTEGRITY
Registration Number: |3915390 INTEGRITY
Registration Number: |4987393 INTEGRITY NATURAL CAT LITTER
Registration Number: |4455958 INTEGRITY NATURAL CAT LITTER
Registration Number: | 4455959 INTEGRITY NATURAL CAT LITTER
Registration Number: |5779699 INTEGRITY PET PRODUCTS
Registration Number: |[4614615 IT HAPPENS
Registration Number: |4872010 LOCAL EVERYWHERE
Registration Number: |3273808 NATURE'S CAFE
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Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |4988054

NATURE'S CAFE CHICKEN ESSENTIALS

Registration Number: |4988053

NATURE'S CAFE ESSENTIALS FOR SMALL ANIMA

Registration Number: |4988055

NATURE'S CAFE WILD BIRD ESSENTIALS

Registration Number: |4766783

NEIGHBORHOOD PET PRODUCTS

Serial Number: 88478772

NEIGHBORHOOD PET PRODUCTS

Registration Number: |5891471

NEIGHBORHOOD PET PRODUCTS

Registration Number: |3710719

PET SUPPLY LINK

Registration Number: |6054088 PETCREST
Registration Number: | 6054090 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054087 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054106 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054086 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054010 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054011 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054012 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054015 PETCREST
Registration Number: |6054014 PETCREST

Registration Number: |4987395

EST. 1987 PETZOO ALASKA

Registration Number: |4987391

ROGUE RIVER NATURALS

Registration Number: |4694183

ROGUE RIVER NATURALS

Registration Number: |4489406

SIMPLY FRESH

Registration Number: |4823054

SIMPLY FRESH

Registration Number: |4351623

SUPPORTING NEIGHBORHOOD PET RETAILERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-9000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Griffin M. Barnett - Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

072145.0114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Griffin Barnett

SIGNATURE:

/griffin barnett/

DATE SIGNED:

03/03/2023

Total Attachments: 12
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (“Release™ is made as of
December 20, 2022, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, “Agent”), in
favor of ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Grantor™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as
of December 17, 2018, notice of which was recorded on December 17, 2018, at the United States Patent and
Trademark Office at Reel 6555, Frame 0265, and Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement,
dated as of August 14, 2020, notice of which was recorded on August 31, 2020, at the United States Patent
and Trademark Office at Reel 7022, Frame 0962 (the “Trademark Security Agreement”). Capitalized terms
used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security
Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a
security interest in favor of Agent, in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral,
including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all Trademark
Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Agent hereby releases,
terminates and discharges, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor, any and all of its security
interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including the goodwill of the business symbolized
thereby.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank, signature page follows]
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Company Jurisdiction
Animal Supply United States
Company LLC
Animal Supply Washington
Company LLC
Animal Supply Washington
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

SCHEDULE A
TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark

ANIMAL FOOD
WAREHOUSE Logo

ANIMAL SUPPLY CO.

ANIMAL SUPPLY CO.

Application or

Registration No.

Filing Date

Application No.:
77670617

Registration No.:
3774094

Registration No.:
53327

Application No.:
1079620

Registration No.:
1079620

02/13/2009

05/11/2009

05/31/2019

Registration
Date

04/13/2010

05/11/2009

05/31/2019

Assignees Rovalties
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
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Animal Supply United States ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. Application No.: 06/18/2019 N/A N/A N/A
Company LLC (Stylized) 88478744
Animal
Supply Co.
Animal Supply United States ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. Application No.: 01/14/2015 09/01/2015 N/A N/A
Company LLC DELIVERING SUCCESS 86503695
Logo
Registration No.:
4803272
= Animals 1
/
Animal Supply ~ United States ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. Application No.: 06/18/2019 01/21/2020 N/A N/A
Company LLC 88478763
Registration No.:
5965579
Animal Supply United States ANIMAL SUPPLY CONNECT Application No.: 03/07/2019 N/A N/A N/A
Company LLC 88330446

4815-4387-4503 v.4



Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

BASIL & BAXTER'S
BAKERY

BASIL & BAXTER'S
BAKERY Logo

DELIVERING SUCCESS

ESSENTIAL DELIGHTS

INTEGRITY

Application No.:

85810216

Registration No.:

4618107

Application No.:

85810218

Registration No.:

4618108

Application No.:

86622824

Registration No.:

4870471

Application No.:

85815524

Registration No.:

4430004

Application No.:

86503682

Registration No.:

4794910

12/25/2012

12/25/2012

05/07/2015

01/04/2013

01/14/2015

10/07/2014

10/07/2014

12/15/2015

11/05/2013

08/18/2015

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

United States

United States

United States

United States

INTEGRITY

INTEGRITY

INTEGRITY NATURAL
CAT LITTER

INTEGRITY NATURAL
CAT LITTER Logo (B&W)

Application No.:

77980289

Registration No.:

4000408

Application No.:

77021220

Registration No.:

3915390

Application No.:

86784030

Registration No.:

4987393

Application No.:

85671594

Registration No.:

4455958

10/13/2006

10/13/2006

10/09/2015

07/09/2012

07/26/2011

02/08/2011

06/28/2016

12/24/2013

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

0163
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC
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United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

CAT LITTER Logo (Color)

INTEGRITY PET

PRODUCTS

IT HAPPENS

LOCAL EVERYWHERE

NATURE'S CAFE

Application No.:

85671601

Registration No.:

4455959

Application No.:

88166195

Registration No.:

5779699

Application No.:

85923791

Registration No.:

4614615

Application No.:

86557616

Registration No.:

4872010

Application No.:

77021225

Registration No.:

3273808

07/09/2012

10/23/2018

05/06/2013

03/09/2015

10/13/2006

12/24/2013

06/18/2019

09/30/2014

12/15/2015

08/07/2007

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

United States

United States

United States

United States

NATURE'S CAFE
CHICKEN ESSENTIALS
Logo

NATURE'S CAFE
ESSENTIALS FOR SMALL
ANIMALS AND DOMESTIC
BIRDS Logo

NATURE'S CAFE WILD
BIRD ESSENTIALS Logo

NEIGHBORHOOD PET
PRODUCTS

Application No.:

86795288

Registration No.:

4988054

Application No.:

86795282

Registration No.:

4988053

Application No.:

86795289

Registration No.:

4988055

Application No.:

85983381

Registration No.:

4766783

10/21/2015

10/21/2015

10/21/2015

03/13/2013

06/28/2016

06/28/2016

06/28/2016

07/07/2015

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

0165
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

NEIGHBORHOOD PET
PRODUCTS

NEIGHBORHOOD PET

PRODUCTS

PET SUPPLY LINK

PETCREST

PETCREST

PETCREST

PETCREST

Application No.:

88478772

Application No.:

86622749

Registration No.:

5891471

Application No.:

77706276

Registration No.:

3710719

Application No.:

88100537

Registration No.:

6054088

Application No.:

88101542

Registration No.:

6054090

Application No.:

88100530

Registration No.:

6054087

Application No.:

88111365

Registration No.:

6054106

06/18/2019

05/07/2015

04/03/2009

08/31/2018

08/31/2018

08/31/2018

09/10/2018

N/A

10/22/2019

11/10/2009

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

PETCREST

PETCREST Logo

Application No.:

88100506

Registration No.:

6054086

Application No.:

88060269

Registration No.:

6054010

Application No.:

88060958

Registration No.:

6054011

Application No.:

88061142

Registration No.:

6054012

Application No.:

88061667

Registration No.:

6054015

08/31/2018

07/31/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4815-4387-4503 v.4

United States

United States

United States

United States

PETCREST Logo

PETZOO ALASKA EST.

1987 Logo

ROGUE RIVER NATURALS

ROGUE RIVER

NATURALS Logo

Application No.:

88061646

Registration No.:

6054014

Application No.:

86784040

Registration No.:

4987395

Application No.:

86784026

Registration No.:

4987391

Application No.:

86073449

Registration No.:

4694183

08/01/2018

10/09/2015

10/09/2015

09/24/2013

05/12/2020

06/28/2016

06/28/2016

03/03/2015

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

Animal Supply
Company LLC

4870-1678-4196 v.1

United States

United States

United States

SIMPLY FRESH

SIMPLY FRESH

SUPPORTING

NEIGHBORHOOD PET

RETAILERS

Application No.:

85778210

Registration No.:

4489406

Application No.:

86234535

Registration No.:

4823054

Application No.:

85696148

Registration No.:

4351623

11/13/2012

03/27/2014

08/06/2012

02/25/2014

09/29/2015

06/11/2013

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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